UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE PERCEPTION OF ATHLETE TOWARDS
PARENTAL SUPPORT AND PRESSURE

By
WAN MUHAMMAD ZULHUSMI BIN WAN
MUSTAFFA

Research Project Report submitted in partial fulfiliment of the
requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Sports Science (Hons.)

Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation

January 2017



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
BACHELOR OF SPORT SCIENCE AND RECREATION

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA

I, Wan Muhammad Zulhusmi Bin Wan Mustaffa (I/C: 930211-11-5897)

Hereby, declare that:

This work is not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas and is not being concurrently for this degree or any other degrees.

This research project was the best result of my independent work and investigation,
except, where otherwise states. I absolve Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) and it
is Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation from any blame because of my work.

All verbatim extract is been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my

information have been specially acknowledgement.

Signature

|
(Wan Muhammad Zulhusmi Bin Wan Mustaffa)

IC No 1930211115897
UiITM ID : 2014114685

Date :__ 0Ol feppupey 2ov3 .




ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to identify the perception of athlete towards parental
support and pressure. A total of eighty-one athlete (N=81) was involved via random
sampling in this study. The method of this study were descriptive and using
intrumentations of demographic questionnaire and the athlete questionnaire (support
and pressure). Based on the discriptive statistics showed that the parental support scale
are from 1.40 — 2.23 for the average of mother’s total support which is ‘never’ and
‘rarely’ support. For father’s mean in average support is from 1.69 — 2.38. The result
also shown the relationship between parent involvement in athletes’ sport and their
support for mother, (p = 0.05, r = 0.22) and (p = 0.000, r = 0.58) for father. The result
also show the relation between parental pressure and parental involvement in athletes’
sport participation which is it shown a significant (p = 0.002, r = 0.34) for mother and
(p =0.000, r = 0.42) for father which is both has positive relation.

KEYWORDS: Perception, Parental support, Parental pressure, Parental

involvement

viii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS iii
DECLARATION vi
LIST OF TABLES vii
LIST OF FIGURE ix
ABSTRACT X
CHAPTER

| INTRODUCTION 1

1.1  Background of the Study |

1.2 Statement of the Problems 3

1.3 Research questions 4

1.4  Research objectives 4

1.5  Hypothesis 4

1.6  Delimitation 5

1.6.1 Participants 5

1.6.2 Criteria 5

1.7  Limitation 5

1.8  Significant of study 5

1.9  Operational term 6

1.9.1 Perception 6

1.9.2 Parental support 6

1.9.3 Parental pressure 6

2 LITERATURE REVIEW 7

2.1  Introduction 7

2.2  Parental support on sport involvement 7

2.3  Parental roles 9

2.4  Parental pressure and type of sport involve 10



REFERENCES
APPENDICES

METHODOLOGY

3.1  Introduction

3.2  Research desgin

3.3  Population and sampling
3.4  Instrumentation

3.4.1 Demographic questionnaire
3.4.2 The Athlete Questionnaire

3.5 Data collection procedure

3.6  Data analysis

RESULTS

4.1 Introduction

4.2  Demographic data

4.3  The parents support and pressure towards athletes’
involvement in sport

44  The relationship between parents involvement in

athletes’ sport and level of support and pressure
gave towards the athlete for the sport involved

DISCUSSION, CONCLUSIONS AND

RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1  Discussion

5.2  Parental support on athletes participation in sports

5.3  Parental pressure on athletes participation
in sports

5.4  Parental involvement relation to the pressured and
support

5.5  Conclusion

5.6 Recommendation

14
14
15
15
15
15
16
16
17

18
18
18

27

30

33
33
34

35
36
38
39

40
44



