#### UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

## THE PERCEPTION OF ATHLETE TOWARDS PARENTAL SUPPORT AND PRESSURE

# By WAN MUHAMMAD ZULHUSMI BIN WAN MUSTAFFA

Research Project Report submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Sports Science (Hons.)

**Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation** 

January 2017

#### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**

#### BACHELOR OF SPORT SCIENCE AND RECREATION

#### UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA

I, Wan Muhammad Zulhusmi Bin Wan Mustaffa (I/C: 930211-11-5897)

Hereby, declare that:

This work is not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently for this degree or any other degrees.

This research project was the best result of my independent work and investigation, except, where otherwise states. I absolve Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) and it is Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation from any blame because of my work.

All verbatim extract is been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specially acknowledgement.

Signature

(Wan Muhammad Zulhusmi Bin Wan Mustaffa)

IC No

:930211115897

**UiTM ID** 

: 2014114685

Date

OI FEBRUARY 2017 .

#### **ABSTRACT**

The purpose of this study was to identify the perception of athlete towards parental support and pressure. A total of eighty-one athlete (N=81) was involved via random sampling in this study. The method of this study were descriptive and using intrumentations of demographic questionnaire and the athlete questionnaire (support and pressure). Based on the discriptive statistics showed that the parental support scale are from 1.40 - 2.23 for the average of mother's total support which is 'never' and 'rarely' support. For father's mean in average support is from 1.69 - 2.38. The result also shown the relationship between parent involvement in athletes' sport and their support for mother, (p = 0.05, r = 0.22) and (p = 0.000, r = 0.58) for father. The result also show the relation between parental pressure and parental involvement in athletes' sport participation which is it shown a significant (p = 0.002, r = 0.34) for mother and (p = 0.000, r = 0.42) for father which is both has positive relation.

**KEYWORDS:** Perception, Parental support, Parental pressure, Parental involvement

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS DECLARATION							
				LIST OF TABLES			
				LIST OF FIGURE			vii ix
ABSTRACT							
ABSTRACT			Х				
CHAPTER							
1	INTRODUCTION		1				
	1.1	Background of the Study	1				
	1.2	Statement of the Problems	3				
	1.3	Research questions	4				
	1.4	Research objectives	4				
	1.5	Hypothesis	4				
	1.6	Delimitation	5				
		1.6.1 Participants	5				
		1.6.2 Criteria	5				
	1.7	Limitation	5				
	1.8	Significant of study	5				
	1.9	Operational term	6				
		1.9.1 Perception	6				
	×.	1.9.2 Parental support	6				
		1.9.3 Parental pressure	6				
2	LITI	ERATURE REVIEW	7				
	2.1	Introduction	7				
	2.2	Parental support on sport involvement	7				
	2.3	Parental roles	9				
	24	Parental pressure and type of sport involve	10				

3	METHODOLOGY		14	
	3.1	Introduction	14	
	3.2	Research desgin	15	
	3.3	Population and sampling	15	
	3.4	Instrumentation	15	
		3.4.1 Demographic questionnaire	15	
		3.4.2 The Athlete Questionnaire	16	
	3.5	Data collection procedure	16	
	3.6	Data analysis	17	
4	RESULTS		18	
	4.1	Introduction	18	
	4.2	Demographic data	18	
	4.3	The parents support and pressure towards athletes'		
		involvement in sport	27	
	4.4	The relationship between parents involvement in		
		athletes' sport and level of support and pressure		
		gave towards the athlete for the sport involved	30	
5	DISCUSSION, CONCLUSIONS AND			
	REC	OMMENDATIONS	33	
	5.1	Discussion	33	
	5.2	Parental support on athletes participation in sports	34	
	5.3	Parental pressure on athletes participation		
		in sports	35	
	5.4	Parental involvement relation to the pressured and		
		support	36	
	5.5	Conclusion	38	
	5.6	Recommendation	39	
REFERENCES			40	
APPENDICES			44	